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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 1m

Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 68.25  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 108.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 48.00 156.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2
5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 28.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 67.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 113.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 148.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving 3
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 47.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 37.95 85.90  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 123.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 60.25  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 89.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 119.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving 5
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 30.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 19.95 49.95  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 84.05  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 113.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chloe HACKETT (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 6
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 45.40  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 34.00 79.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 109.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia WALL (2005) -- Luton Diving Club 7
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 52.70  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 84.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 106.55  Inward Somersault

Violet CLARK (2005) -- Southend Diving 8
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 49.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 75.90  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 105.60  Forward Double Somersault

Ella WOODS (2005) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 9
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 48.00  Back Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 83.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 104.80  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 1m

Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club 10
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 27.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 46.55  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 74.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 101.65  Forward Double Somersault

Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 54.20  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 82.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5   8.5 18.70 100.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie GIBSON (2005) -- Southend Diving 12
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 20.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 44.40  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 73.20  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 99.60  Reverse Dive

Peggy JEFFERSON (2004) -- Southend Diving 13
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 52.80  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 76.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 98.40  Reverse Dive

Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team 14
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 41.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 68.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 97.40  Reverse Dive

Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving 15
301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 44.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 72.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 24.15 96.85  Forward Double Somersault

Lily MAGGS (2005) -- Southend Diving 16
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 45.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 69.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 95.35  Reverse Dive

Poppy SEAGER (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 17
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 43.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 69.10  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 93.85  Inward Dive

Lucy REEVE (2005) -- Southend Diving 18
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 44.10  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 70.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 92.10  Reverse Dive

Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving 19
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 44.35  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 22.00 66.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 90.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 1m

Bryony COOPER (2006) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 20=
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.5 23.25 47.05  Inward Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 70.85  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 19.50 90.35  Back Dive

Naomi WARD (2004) -- Southend Diving 20=
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 47.15  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 66.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 90.35  Reverse Dive

Olivia CAPON (2004) -- Southend Diving 22
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 59.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 89.20  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 89.20 1Reverse Dive

Eden EVANS (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 23
103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 48.75  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 64.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 86.35  Reverse Dive

Charlotte CASSIDY (2006) -- Southend Diving 24
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 41.60  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 65.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 86.25  Forward Double Somersault

Luana BULL (2006) -- Southend Diving 25
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 44.05  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 62.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 84.40  Reverse Dive

Sophia GREEN (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 26
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 47.05  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 9.00 56.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 80.05  Reverse Dive

Holly SEAGER (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 27
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 17.60 33.20  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 52.70  Back Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 71.60  Inward Dive

Lana WEBB (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club 28
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Reverse Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   16.0 22.40 41.60  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 56.80  Back Dive
103B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 14.45 71.25 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 1m

Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving 1
5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 41.80 41.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 32.00 73.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 102.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 1m

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 38.40 140.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 4.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 46.80 187.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 65.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 111.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 140.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 176.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving 3
105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   12.0 27.60 66.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 94.90  Reverse Dive
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 138.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 171.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 4
104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 35.65 35.65  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 68.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 21.85 90.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 130.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 170.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving 5
5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 72.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.0   11.5 27.60 99.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 129.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 158.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving 6
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 70.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 27.60 98.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 27.50 126.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
104B 1 2.3 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 24.15 150.20  Forward Double Somersault

Nadia TODOR-WARD (2002) -- Southend Diving 7
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 65.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 92.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 116.50  Reverse Dive
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 145.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 8
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 59.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5   9.5 19.95 79.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 118.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 25.20 143.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessica BURT (2003) -- Southend Diving 9
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 57.30  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 84.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 116.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 141.45  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 1m

Evie RASCH (2002) -- Southend Diving 10
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 58.35  Inward Dive
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 30.00 88.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 18.70 107.05  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 141.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 55.10  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 81.45  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 108.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 139.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 60.10  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 88.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 110.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 139.30  Forward Double Somersault

Ceri EWING (2002) -- Southend Diving 13
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 54.95  Inward Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 81.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 109.15  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 138.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Yana TUTT (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 14
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 54.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 85.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 25.20 110.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 138.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Sarah FLEETWOOD (2001) -- Luton Diving Club 15
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 51.30  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 83.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 110.20  Back Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   12.0 26.40 136.60  Forward Double Somersault

Lexie BUSHNELL (2002) -- Southend Diving 16
103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 48.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 74.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 99.65  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 134.85  Forward Double Somersault

Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 17
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 25.20 50.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 81.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 106.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 27.30 133.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 1m

Louise POPKIN (1993) -- Dacorum Diving Club #77779918
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 29.00 29.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
103B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 55.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 80.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 107.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5231D 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 133.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Amber PELLICCI (2003) -- Southend Diving 19
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 43.85  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 77.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5   14.5 21.75 99.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 123.70  Reverse Dive

Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #95604520
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 54.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0   12.5 21.25 75.25  Reverse Dive
104B 1 2.3 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 14.95 90.20  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 119.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte NASH-DE-VILLIERS (2001) -- Southend Diving 21
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 35.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 57.40  Inward Dive
201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 22.95 80.35  Back Dive

5111A 1 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 108.25  Forward Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - 1m

Hayden RAYMENT (2005) -- Southend Diving 1
105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 34.00 78.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 23.10 101.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.0 43.20 144.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 181.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving 2
103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 65.45  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 95.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 122.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 1 2.4 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 164.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #8692803
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Reverse Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.45  Back Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 87.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 117.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 145.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 57.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 81.20  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 110.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 143.90  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - 1m

Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club 5
301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 23.80 54.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 90.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 118.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 24.20 142.70  Forward Double Somersault

John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving 6
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 52.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 79.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 107.60  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 136.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

William MILLER (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 7
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0   10.5 21.00 51.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 2.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 2.0   5.5 11.55 63.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 96.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   13.0 29.90 126.05  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Noah ALLENDE (2005) -- Southend Diving 8
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 43.95  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 64.20  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 86.60  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 108.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tommy HADJICOSTAS (2006) -- Southend Diving 9
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 40.45  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 60.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 79.10  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 101.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kieran O`NEILL (2005) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 10=
103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 42.90  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 60.15  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 76.95  Back Dive
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 97.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Connor LANO (2007) -- Southend Diving 10=
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 39.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 15.00 54.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 73.95  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 97.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Oscar KANE (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club 12
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 14.95 14.95  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 23.25 38.20  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 55.80  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 77.05  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.0 12.80 89.85 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Men - 1m

Lewis IRONS (2000) -- Southend Diving 1
105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 54.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Men - 1m

203B 1 2.3 5.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 42.55 97.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 45.60 142.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 40.30 183.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 47.30 230.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5134D 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 48.10 278.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Connor VAN DAL (2001) -- Southend Diving 2
5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 47.50 47.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 41.60 89.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 40.25 129.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
305C 1 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 39.00 168.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 41.85 210.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 53.30 263.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 3
5233D 1 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 42.50 42.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 48.10 90.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 31.05 121.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 164.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 50.70 215.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 262.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 4
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 40.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 45.50 86.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 41.40 127.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 158.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 46.25 205.15  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5333D 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 44.20 249.35  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Vincent COOK (2003) -- Southend Diving 5
105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 79.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 31.50 110.55  Inward Dive
403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 153.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 191.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 232.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club 6
5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 33.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 27.00 60.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.0 30.60 91.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 133.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 173.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 39.00 212.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving 7
203C 1 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 40.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 63.80  Reverse Dive
403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 107.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 146.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 179.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5134D 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 32.50 212.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 8
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 64.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 37.95 102.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 134.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 167.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 199.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Men - 1m

Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club 9
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 56.15  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 33.60 89.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 120.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 155.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 191.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 10
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 61.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 91.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 119.55  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 150.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 183.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Josiah MAGGS (2002) -- Southend Diving 11
103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 60.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 87.30  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 108.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 138.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 172.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Liam RING (2003) -- Southend Diving 12
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 52.15  Inward Dive
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 89.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 112.75  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 133.15  Reverse Dive
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 164.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Louie EAST (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club 13
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 53.45  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 74.25  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.5 19.55 93.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 19.95 113.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 140.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 3m

Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 1
303C 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 39.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 85.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 137.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 182.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.5 43.00 83.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   13.0 28.60 112.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 37.20 149.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving 3
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 33.25  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 58.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 95.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 130.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 3m

Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 35.15  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 69.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 95.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 122.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Charlotte CASSIDY (2006) -- Southend Diving 5
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 27.00  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 57.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 84.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 119.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia CAPON (2004) -- Southend Diving 6
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 59.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 91.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 118.80  Reverse Dive

Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving 7
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 66.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 88.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 117.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club 8
301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 25.65  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 57.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 28.35 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 115.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Peggy JEFFERSON (2004) -- Southend Diving 9
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 56.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 84.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 113.75  Reverse Dive

Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving 10
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 27.55 27.55  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 49.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 79.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 112.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Violet CLARK (2005) -- Southend Diving 11
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 24.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 47.70  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 84.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 112.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie HARGREAVES (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 12
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 56.60  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 34.20 90.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 20.90 111.70  Reverse Dive

Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 13
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 62.00  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 85.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 109.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 3m

Chloe HACKETT (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 14
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 53.45  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 78.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 108.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia WALL (2005) -- Luton Diving Club 15
301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 27.55 27.55  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 79.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 107.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lily MAGGS (2005) -- Southend Diving 16
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 22.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 73.15  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 105.55  Reverse Dive

Isabelle MUNNS (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 17
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 28.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 52.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 81.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 104.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Naomi WARD (2004) -- Southend Diving 18
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 50.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 28.80 79.70  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 104.00  Reverse Dive

Sophia GREEN (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 19
103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 42.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 66.00  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 100.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving 20=
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   5.5 10.45 45.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 1.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.0 16.80 61.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 97.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Luana BULL (2006) -- Southend Diving 20=
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 46.30  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 73.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 97.60  Reverse Dive

Evie GIBSON (2005) -- Southend Diving 22
103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 48.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 66.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   16.5 29.70 96.55  Reverse Dive

Lana WEBB (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club 23
401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 43.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 71.75  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 95.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - 3m

Abbey MILEHAM (2005) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 24
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 46.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 72.70  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 95.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy SEAGER (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 25
103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 43.65  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 69.75  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 95.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team 26
101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 41.75  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 63.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 90.85  Reverse Dive

Eden EVANS (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 27
103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 41.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 63.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 89.90  Reverse Dive

Holly SEAGER (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 28
101C 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 39.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 60.10  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 81.70  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 3m

Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving 1
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 45.90 96.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.0 44.80 141.10  Back 2½ Somersaults
303B 3 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 169.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 50.00 219.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving 2
5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 45.60 79.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 33.60 112.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 39.90 152.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 191.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 3
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 79.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 108.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 143.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 181.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving 4
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 37.05 37.05  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 75.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 39.20 114.65  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 145.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 179.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 3m

Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 5
5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 33.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 67.20  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 103.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 133.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 170.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 65.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 101.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 27.00 128.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 159.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica BURT (2003) -- Southend Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 65.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 98.25  Back Dive
203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 132.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5   14.0 26.60 159.05  Reverse Dive

Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving 8
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 34.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 40.80 75.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5134D 3 2.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 36.25 111.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

405C 3 2.7 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.0   8.0 21.60 133.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.0 25.20 158.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

Yana TUTT (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 9
5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 73.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 110.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 139.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.0   7.5 16.50 156.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Louise POPKIN (1993) -- Dacorum Diving Club #77779910
203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 26.40 26.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 56.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 88.70  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 119.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 153.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 30.40 57.60  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 34.20 91.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 122.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 153.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 12
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 65.25  Back Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 106.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.0 21.60 127.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5   9.5 23.75 151.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - 3m

Nadia TODOR-WARD (2002) -- Southend Diving 13
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 64.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 87.25  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 116.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 151.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Evie RASCH (2002) -- Southend Diving 14
105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 42.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 73.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 98.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 119.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 147.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Grace JOHNSON (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club 15
201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 59.05  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 89.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 24.20 113.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 143.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lexie BUSHNELL (2002) -- Southend Diving 16
105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 40.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 71.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 99.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 128.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 0.5 3.0 1.5 4.0 2.0   6.5 13.00 141.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #95604517
203C 3 1.9 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.5 6.65 6.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 41.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 70.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 26.60 96.80  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 126.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amber PELLICCI (2003) -- Southend Diving 18
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 48.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 72.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 97.40  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 123.50  Reverse Dive

Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 19
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 53.30  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 78.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 114.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5   4.5 8.55 122.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - 3m

Hayden RAYMENT (2005) -- Southend Diving 1
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 33.25 63.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 102.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 141.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 40.00 181.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - 3m

Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving 2
403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 76.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 3.0   12.5 26.25 103.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 148.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 29.70 178.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #8692803
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 61.00  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 100.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 134.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 167.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving 4
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 32.30  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 61.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 95.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 123.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 145.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 5
401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 46.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 70.60  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 105.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 136.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club 6
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 2.5   9.0 17.10 41.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 22.80 64.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 96.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 126.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Noah ALLENDE (2005) -- Southend Diving 7
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 45.70  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 72.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 93.65  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 123.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

William MILLER (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 8
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 61.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 86.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.5 17.10 103.20  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 1.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.5   8.5 17.85 121.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Connor LANO (2007) -- Southend Diving 9
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 43.95  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 66.90  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 93.90  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.5 5.60 99.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - 3m

Oscar KANE (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club 10
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive
301B 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 22.50 1Reverse Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 48.60  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 69.60  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 91.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Tommy HADJICOSTAS (2006) -- Southend Diving 11
101B 3 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0   5.5 8.25 8.25  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 23.85  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 42.55  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 65.95  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 89.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Men - 3m

Connor VAN DAL (2001) -- Southend Diving 1
405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 58.05 58.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107B 3 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 48.05 106.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 58.50 164.60  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 35.00 199.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 49.50 249.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5235D 3 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 47.60 296.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Lewis IRONS (2000) -- Southend Diving 2
107B 3 3.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 43.40 43.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 39.00 82.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.5   14.5 40.60 123.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 48.00 171.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 57.00 228.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5251B 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 56.70 284.70  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Vincent COOK (2003) -- Southend Diving 3
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 81.00  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 120.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 52.65 173.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 56.00 229.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 48.75 278.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 4
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 49.95 49.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 37.80 87.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 42.00 129.75  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 58.80 188.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 42.00 230.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists
5152B 3 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 42.00 272.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club 5
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 36.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 71.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 117.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
107C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 40.60 158.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 191.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 45.00 236.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Men - 3m

Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving 6
5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 29.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 76.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 51.30 127.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 161.10  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.5 1.5 1.0   6.5 18.20 179.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 48.75 228.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 7
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 33.75 33.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 61.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 40.50 101.85  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 40.60 142.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 35.00 177.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists
5335D 3 2.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 49.30 226.75  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club 8
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 70.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 104.90  Back Dive
105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 144.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 176.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 209.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 9
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 37.80 61.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 98.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 134.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 165.35  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 204.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Louie EAST (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club 10
401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 60.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 89.00  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 126.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 159.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 196.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Josiah MAGGS (2002) -- Southend Diving 11
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 62.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 88.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 113.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 27.00 140.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 171.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Liam RING (2003) -- Southend Diving 12
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 50.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 86.10  Back Dive
203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 16.15 102.25  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 130.75  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 163.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - Platform

Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - Platform

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 36.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 29.40 65.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 52.65 118.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 164.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2
5132D 5 2.2 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 46.20 83.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 114.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 163.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 3
201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 56.75  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 86.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 125.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving 4
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 64.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 27.00 91.80  Armstand Somersault
105C 5 2.4 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 118.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving 5
301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Reverse Dive
612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 51.55  Armstand Somersault
403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 85.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 28.80 113.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Naomi WARD (2004) -- Southend Diving 6
103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 59.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 85.60  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 109.60  Reverse Dive

Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving 7
301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 52.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 73.10  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 108.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving 8
201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 44.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 30.60 75.20  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 108.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte CASSIDY (2006) -- Southend Diving 9
612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Armstand Somersault
103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 57.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 79.50  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 28.60 108.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Violet CLARK (2005) -- Southend Diving 10
401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 52.45  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 81.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 106.95  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Girls - Platform

Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club 11
201B 5 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 54.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 72.85  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 102.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 12
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 50.25  Back Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 75.75  Armstand Somersault
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 102.15  Reverse Dive

Lily MAGGS (2005) -- Southend Diving 13
103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 45.60  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 68.85  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 98.45  Reverse Dive

Olivia CAPON (2004) -- Southend Diving 14
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 54.05  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 79.55  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 97.95  Reverse Dive

Chloe HACKETT (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 15
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 52.80  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 72.80  Reverse Dive
612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 94.40  Armstand Somersault

Olivia WALL (2005) -- Luton Diving Club 16
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 50.40  Reverse Dive
103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 72.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 20.70 92.70  Armstand Somersault

Isabelle MUNNS (2004) -- Luton Diving Club 17
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 41.60  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 60.80  Reverse Dive
612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 86.90  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - Platform

Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving 1
301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 36.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 76.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 116.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 2.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.5   10.0 24.00 140.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 175.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 2
201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive
103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 65.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 37.80 103.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 36.00 139.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 31.90 171.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - Platform

Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 3
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 59.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 96.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 29.90 126.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 162.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Nadia TODOR-WARD (2002) -- Southend Diving 4
103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 66.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 97.60  Back Dive
301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 128.95  Reverse Dive
105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 160.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 5
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0   12.0 25.20 54.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203C 5 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 79.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 116.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 157.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 6
201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Back Dive

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 52.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 86.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 117.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 33.60 151.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team 7
612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 22.50 22.50  Armstand Somersault
105B 10 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.0 46.00 68.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405B 10 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 4.5   9.0 25.20 93.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 27.30 121.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
205C 7.5 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 28.00 149.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Lexie BUSHNELL (2002) -- Southend Diving 8
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 63.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 83.75  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 106.15  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 135.90  Armstand Somersault

Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 9
101B 7.5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive
401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 45.45  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 67.85  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 100.15  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 135.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sarah FLEETWOOD (2001) -- Luton Diving Club 10
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 47.25  Back Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 71.25  Inward Dive
612B 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 93.75  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 122.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior Women - Platform

Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11
101B 7.5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 48.75  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 67.15  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 88.40  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 119.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior Boys - Platform

Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving 1
103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 72.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 24.00 96.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 128.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 164.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #8692802
201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 60.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 91.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 120.90  Armstand Somersault
103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 148.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving 3
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 54.30  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 83.20  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 112.95  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 28.60 141.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joshua BUSH (2007) -- Luton Diving Club 4
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 52.05  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.5   13.0 20.80 72.85  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 110.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 134.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 5
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 48.00  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 68.80  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 92.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 131.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

William MILLER (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 6
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 50.55  Inward Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 81.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 103.75  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 2.0 6.0 4.0   11.0 18.70 122.45  Armstand Somersault

Noah ALLENDE (2005) -- Southend Diving 7
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 50.30  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 74.30  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 108.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612C 5 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.0 3.0 2.0   6.5 9.75 118.15 2Armstand Somersault

Senior Men - Platform



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen
Henry BIGGS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 1

301B 10 1.9 6.5 7.5 5.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 36.10 36.10  Reverse Dive
105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 80.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 7.5 2.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 37.80 118.30  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 51.30 169.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   17.0 35.70 205.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 44.80 250.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Samuel RUDD (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club 2
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 58.40  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 93.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5251B 10 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 49.40 142.80  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 193.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults
107B 10 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 49.50 242.70  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving 3
103B 10 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 63.45  Reverse Dive
405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 108.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults
203C 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 145.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 10 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 179.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 7.5 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 43.75 223.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4
201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 22.50  Back Dive
301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 54.80  Reverse Dive
203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 31.05 85.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 120.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 166.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 214.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club 5
103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 68.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 97.75  Back Dive
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 137.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 39.15 176.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 211.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 6
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 60.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 95.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 124.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 147.80  Reverse Dive

5233D 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 183.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Liam RING (2003) -- Southend Diving 7
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 50.35  Inward Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 80.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 108.85  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 135.25  Reverse Dive
105C 5 2.4 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 162.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Liam MORRELL PHILLIPS (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy (withdrew) 8
622A 10 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Armstand Back Somersault
403B 10 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 10 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists
203B 10 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 10 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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